Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's address previously recorded on Reel 020601 Frame 0563. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Household Articles Limited to The Greenfield Group Ltd

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Household Articles Limited	01/26/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Greenfield Group Ltd.
Street Address:	c/o Knitmesh Ltd.
Internal Address:	Greenfield, Holywell
City:	Flintshire, North Wales
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	CH8 9DP

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29042714

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(214)661-4559 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214.953.6655

Email: glenda.orrantia@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Luke K. Pedersen

Address Line 1: 2001 Ross Avenue, 6th Floor

Address Line 2: Baker Botts L.L.P. Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 017732.0114

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Glenda J. Orrantia

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT 500630179 **REEL: 021438 FRAME: 0353**

source=0177320114CASG#page1.tif source=0177320114CASG#page2.tif source=0177320114CASG#page3.tif source=0177320114CASG#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021438 FRAME: 0354

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

source=0177320114Name#page1.tif

03/05/2008

UBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
ATURE OF CONVE	YANCE: CHANGE OF NAME			
DIVEYING PARTY	DATA			
*		Name	Execution Date	
usehold Articles L			01/26/2005	
EIVING PARTY	DATA		· · · · · ·	
me:	The Greenfie	The Greenfield Group Ltd.		
reet Address:	Sanderson S	Sanderson Station Approach		
y :	South Croyd	South Croydon		
ate/Country:	UNITED KIN	UNITED KINGDOM		
stal Code:	CR20YY			
ROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1			
Property Type		Numbe	er	
Application Number: 2904		29042714		
ORRESPONDENCE	E DATA			
ax Number:	(214)66	1-4559		
	•	Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccesst	iul.	
one:	214.953			
mail:	glenda.	orrantia@bakerbotts.com		
orrespondent Name				
Idress Line 1:		oss Avenue, 6th Floor		
		Jotts L.L.P.		
		TEXAS 75201		
ddress Line 2: ddress Line 4:	Dallas,			
		017732.0114		

PATENT

REEL: 021438 FRAME: 0355



CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 317703

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that HOUSEHOLD ARTICLES LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of THE GREENFIELD GROUP LTD

Given at Companies House, Cardiff, the 26th January 2005





PATENT

REEL: 021438 FRAME: 0356

RECORDED: 08/26/2008